# OP \$240,00 32222

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Myron Holding, Inc.		105/17/2007 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Myron Corp.	
Street Address:	205 Maywood Avenue	
City:	Maywood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3222213	MYRON
Registration Number:	2401751	MYRON
Registration Number:	2297367	TOGETHER WE ACHIEVE THE EXTRAORDINARY
Registration Number:	1895057	DATE KEEPER
Registration Number:	1898876	DESK MASTER
Registration Number:	2073328	A WORLD OF THANKS
Registration Number:	1516335	SLIM JIM
Registration Number:	1527553	DATE LOG
Registration Number:	1486083	COMPAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)472-1551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-935-5700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0554

900077952

Email: scarsdale@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-001 MYRON CORP.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci
Signature:	/frank j. colucci/
Date:	05/29/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=MYRON U.S. Assignment#page1.tif source=MYRON U.S. Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0555

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Myron Holding, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, of 205 Maywood Avenue, Maywood, New Jersey 07607 (herein "Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark(s) listed on Schedule A attached and

WHEREAS, Myron Corp., a New Jersey corporation, of 205 Maywood Avenue, Maywood, New Jersey 07607 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the registration(s) thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the assignment to said Assignee.

Dated: May /7

, 2007

MYRON HOLDING, INC.

Name: Donald James Adler

Title: CEO.

Sworn to before me this / 7 day of May, 2007

JANE A. ZIRPOLI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 15, 2007

MYRON CORP.

Name: Donald James Adler

Title: CEO

Sworn to before me this day of May, 2007

Notary Public

JANE A. ZIRPOLI **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 15, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0556

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number
MYRON	3,222,213
MYRON	2,401,751
TOGETHER WE ACHIEVE THE EXTRAORDINARY	2,297,367
DATE KEEPER	1,895,057
DESK MASTER	1,898,876
A WORLD OF THANKS	2,073,328
SLIM JIM	1,516,335
DATE LOG	1,527,553
COMPAC	1,486,083

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003550 FRAME: 0557